~

ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 - 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

MODIFICATION #3 TO CONTRACT #18CM-174

MATERIALS OF INSTRUCTION DISCOUNT PROGRAM - Blick Art Materials LLC

This modification to Contract #18CM-174 (Contract). executed on August 23, 2018 for the Materials of
Instruction Discount Program is made by and between Blick Art Materials LLC (or Contractor™) and
the Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County. also called Anne Arundel County Public Schools
(AACPS).

The Contract is amended as following:

AACPS exercises the third option to renew the contract in accordance with Section (3) of the
Contract. The term of the contract is extended through August 21, 2023.

The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS THEREOF. the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

Blick Art Materials LLC Anne Arundel County Public Schools

iy, P — t \ ,\,\\ ub-

B):ﬁmyy /017’1)’6')/] By: MaryJochds.F\s . CPPO, CPCM

o

b/27/43 AR

Date Date

——— ELEVATING ALL STUDENTS ... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS ————




B L | C Ksart materials

PO Box 1267 Galesburg IL 61402-1267 DickBlick.com
Orders 800-447-8192 Fax 800-621-8293
Contracts 800-704-7744

6/27/22

Bid Number: Renewal — 18CM-174
Anne Arundel County Public Schools Bid Name: Materials of Instruction Biscount Program
Purchasing Office Opening Date/Time:
2644 Riva Rd

Annapolis MD 21401

Thank you for the opportunity to submit a renewal on the proposal referenced above. Blick is pleased to extend our
offer of a 20% discount to your members under the same terms and exclusions as the original bid. To ensure your
discount is properly applied to your orders, please continue to reference discount code QD20MD at the time of order,

To place an order

Phone: 800-447-8192

Fax: 800-621-8293

Email: PurchaseOrders@dickblick.com

Online: www.dickblick.com

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days — all orders are subject to credit approval
Delivery: 10-30 DAYS ARO

If you have questions regarding this proposal please contact me. We value this opportunity to offer our support as your
art supply vendor.

Sincergly,
ﬂdz«’%

Tamby Peterson
Institutional Sales Supervisor

800.704-7744, contracts@dickblick.com

Enclosures

We accept “Future Orders”. POs placed in advance are held until ship dates specified on orders {within same catendar year). No Invoice obligation
until delivery. Future orders can: target delivery timing, improve product availability, minimize backorders, and reduce number of invoices.

COVID 19 Force Majeure Statement — We at Blick Art Materials fully anticipate our ability to fulfill our contracted commitment as a resulit of this
proposal. However, supply chain interruptions do continue. We are working tirelessly to ensure inventory and delivery to the extent we are
able. Blick is committed to partnering with you to the utmost of our ability during this time. If, at the time of order, an extended backorder is
anticipated on a specific product you will be promptly notified.

P-Cards Blick Art Materials accepts P-Cards as a form of payment both at the time of order and upon invoice. There is no convenience fee if the
card is billed upon shipment. When P-Cards are applled to invoices, a 3% convenience fee will be applied.




